Keysight E4991B
Impedance Analyzer
1 MHz to 500 M/1 G/3 GHz
Coniguration Guide
02 | Keysight | E4991B Impedance Analyzer - Coniguration Guide
Ordering Guide
The following steps will guide you through coniguring your E4991B.
Standard furnished item
Description Additional Information
Installation guide Contains the information necessary to start up with the E4991B.
CD ROM IO libraries
7-mm calibration kit with torque wrench Contains Open, Short, 50 Ω Load and Low-loss Capacitor terminations and torque wrench.
Power Cable
Certiicate of Calibration
Note: The following are not furnished: Printed copy of Operation and Service Manual, Test Fixture, Keyboard and Mouse. Refer to Accessory Option, Documentation Option
and Available Accessories for the selection of these items.
Step 1. Choose hardware option - frequency (mandatory)
Description Option No. Requires Not Compatible Additional Information
1 MHz to 3 GHz E4991B-300 None None
1 MHz to 1 GHz E4991B-100 None None
1 MHz to 500 MHz E4991B-050 None None
Step 2. Choose hardware option – frequency reference if not required, go to Step 3)
Description Option No. Requires Not Compatible Additional Information
1 MHz to 3 GHz E4991B-300 None None
1 MHz to 1 GHz E4991B-100 None None
1 MHz to 500 MHz E4991B-050 None None
Note: Refer to Hardware Upgrade for retroit information on the above options.
Step 3. Choose hardware option – DC bias (If not required, go to Step 4)
Description Option No. Requires Not Compatible Additional Information
DC Bias Source E4991B-001 None None Adds DC Bias Source.
Note: Refer to Hardware Upgrade for retroit information on the above options.
03 | Keysight | E4991B Impedance Analyzer - Coniguration Guide
Step 4. Choose software option (If not required, go to Step 5)
Description Option No. Requires Not Compatible Additional Information
Material Measurement
Firmware
E4991B-002 None None Adds Material Measurement Firmware for permittivity and
permeability measurements. This option is required to use the
16453A and 16454A.
Note:  Refer to Software Upgrade for retroit information on the above options.
Step 5. Choose accessory option – test kit (If not required, go to step 6)